(Bus travels down the schedule / El horario se lee de arriba hacia abajo, en columnas.)

EFFECTIVE AUGUST 11, 2024

Sonoma Shuttle Local

Ride Free!

Monday Thru Saturday Service // Servicio de lunes a sabado He L=
32 32 Sonoma Village Apts Fire Station Sonoma
North Loop M-F Only M-F Only A LD ShUttIe
a Caliente Rd
Route 40 (weekday) eastbound arrives: - 8:50 12:50 atenl Ag_ua SonomaCounty
: : Caliente
Route 30 (daily) eastbound arrives: - 8:54 10:14 12:49 A
Sonoma Plaza (Departs) G 815 9:00 9:50 10:40 11:30 12:20 1:10 1:45 3:00 3:30 4:25 N swim e —
Center chool ountain Ave
W. Napa St. / 5th St. West (Ac. Safeway) E 8:17 9:02 9:52 10:42 11:32 12:22 1:12 1:47 3:02 3:32 4:27 Boyes
Maxwell Village Shopping Center (Inside) D 8:20 9:05 9:55 10:45 11:35 12:25 1:15 1:50 3:05 3:35 4:30 %% g e i Hot Springs
Fiesta Plaza P 8:25 9:10 10:00 10:50 11:40 12:30 1:20 1:55 3:10 3:40 4:35 e %’é Post e ot
Middle School o 2 a0 he
Hwy. 12 / Marin Ave. A 7:42 8:30 9:15 10:05 10:55 11:45 12:35 1:25 2:00 3:15 3:45 4:40 Sonoma e g
Fairmon
Boyes Blvd. / Post Office B 7:46 8:34 9:19 10:09 10:59 11:49 12:39 1:29 2:04 3:19 3:49 4:44 B 7-Eeven Mf;;?(?mﬁtn . e
g e o
Verano Ave. / Bay St. C 7:51 8:39 9:24 10:14 11:04 11:54 12:44 1:34 2:09 3:24 3:54 4:49 o 30 sV
Maxwell Village on Highway 12 D .57 8:45 9:30 10:20 11:10 12:00 12:50 1:40 2:15 3:30 4:00 4:55 crighe B Voram P Jrbr
. . Elementary . M Brookside
W. Napa St. / 5th St. West (front of Safeway) E 7:59 8:47 9:32 10:22 1:12 12:02 12:52 1:42 2:17 3:32 4:02 4:57 o Sk Mobie arer
Sonoma Marketplace (on W. Napa St F 8:01 8:49 9:34 10:24 11:14 12:04 12:54 1:44 2:19 3:34 4:04 4:59 .
© _Verano Ave Montini Open
MacArthur / Broadway (Sonoma Vly. H.S.) H 8:05 - - - - - - - - E oot Sece Presene
2 xove St illage I
Sonoma Plaza (Arrives) G 8:07 8:55 9:40 10:30 11:20 12:10 1:00 1:50 2:25 3:40 4:10 5:05 c I s ' 5 =
Route 40 (weekday) westbound departs: 9:05 -- -- 1:05 4:25 N @ z 5
. %»,% pain St 2
Route 30 (daily) westbound departs: 9:05 - 1:00 4:20 o0 “. ot o
2 hNe . Oo = re .Stg;gzrga
Bus Continues as Route No. ped ® plapast E WNapa & G
Staples  Sonoma : » ENapa s
8:15 9:00 950 1040 1130 1220 10 215 2:45 3:55 4:25 El Verano oo s B
|} =) atten §
s°uth Loop M-F only Andrieux St K ‘_;g' ) Patten St 2
Pueblo Serena .: France s
Route 40 (weekday) eastbound arrives: -- -- 8:50 12:50 WMame . - Sl t
un =®uz Valley
Route 34 (weekday) eastbound arrives: 7:53 - - - - % N - e AH
% Moon Valley MHP
Route 30 (daily) eastbound arrives: 8:54 - 10:14 = = 12:49 2:09 K = ‘ Sl oo oy
& High School
Sonoma Plaza (Departs) G - 8:00 9:00 9:50 10:40 11:30 12:20 1:10 2:15 2:45 3:55 4:25 B [ i g
MacArthur / Broadway (Ac. Sonoma Valley H.S.) H 8:02 9:02 9:52 10:42 11:32 12:22 1:17 2:17 2:50 3:57 4:27 -
Sonoma
2nd St. West / Andrieux St. (Sonoma Medical Center) [ - YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES o Leveronipg # fanon
Q Napa
2nd St. West at Sonoma Marketplace J 8:04 9:04 9:54 10:44 11:34 12:24 1:19 2:19 2:52 3:59 4:29 i @
Sonoma Valley Hospital K 8:06 9:06 9:56 10:46 11:36 12:26 1:21 2:21 2:54 4:01 4:31 g
Pueblo Serena MHP L 8:08 9:08 9:58 10:48 11:38 12:28 1:23 2:23 2:56 4:03 4:33 SOnOma .
Temelec Circle / Mission Dr. M - - 9:13 10:03 10:53 11:43 12:33 2:28 3:01 4:38
Via Colombard / Carnation Ct. N 9:17 10:07 10:57 11:47 12:37 2:32 3:05 4:42
I ROUTE 32
Hermosa Pkwy. / Watmaugh Rd. (Arrives) 0 - - 9:20 10:10 11:00 11:50 12:40 2:35 3:08 4:45 (SONOMA SHUTTLE)
A .2)?'[:;5: ﬁt?tEsvelﬂg ';lo Temelec.
Hermosa Pkwy. / Watmaugh Rd. (Departs) 0] 9:22 10:12 11:02 11:52 12:42 2:35 3:10 4:47 @ B LANDMARKS / untos o roforonci
Ac. Pueblo Serena MHP L - - 9:27 10:17 11:.07 11:57 12:47 2:42 3:15 4:52 RORDS / Caminos
Q TIMETABLE CHECIv('POIN‘TS )
Sonoma Valley Hospital K 8:10 9:29 10:19 11:09 11:59 12:49 1:25 2:44 317 4:05 4:54 S % s despecain genereno
e %, @  BUS STOPS / Paradas de autobus
2nd St. West at Sonoma Marketplace J 8:12 9:31 10:21 11:11 12:01 12:51 1:27 2:46 3:19 4:07 4:56 Y 2 K **Map Not To Scale
2nd St. West / Andrieux St. (Ac. Sonoma Medical Center) I YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES é%
MacArthur / Broadway (Sonoma Valley H.S.) H - 8:15 9:35 10:25 11:15 12:05 12:55 1:31 2:50 3:23 4:15 5:00
Sonoma Plaza (Arrives) G 8:23 9:37 10:27 117 12:07 12:57 1:33 2:52 3:25 4:22 5:07 =
. Special Note:
Route 30 (daily) westbound departs: 9:05 1:00 4:40
When operating in the Temelec / Creekside / Chantarelle area, Route 32 will
Route 34 (weekday) westbound departs: -- - - - - - 5:15 pick up passengers waiting in front of a street light or in a residential driveway along streets
t :
Route 40 (weekday) westbound departs: 9:05 1:05 4:25 6:00 on fotile map
Except where otherwise indicated, once outside these areas Route 32 will only stop at
Bus Continues as Route No. signed bus stop locations.
9:00 9:50 10:40 11:30 12:20 1:10 1:45 3:00 3:30 4:25 5:15
|
Northbound Southbound
Timepoint  Stop Location Cross Street Landmark Stop # Timepoint Stop Location Cross Street Landmark Stop #
G Sonoma Plaza W. Napa St. Sonoma City Hall 305 G  Sonoma Plaza Highway 12 Sonoma City Hall 305 The
W. Napa St. 3rd St. West Just West of St. Francis Catholic School 816 Broadway Maple St. Sonoma Post Office 306
E W. Napa St. 5th St. West Ac. Safeway/@ Wells Fargo Bank 817 H W MacArthur St. 1st St. West Near Sonoma Valley H.S. 308 m
W. Napa St. 7th St. West Ac. Sonoma Valley Regional Library 313 2nd St. West Bettencourt St. @ creek bridge 302.2 Shuttl e
Highway 12 West Spain St. 3141 | 2nd St. West @ stop sign west of Sonoma Med. Center  302.3
Highway 12 Ramon St. Ac. From Rancho de Sonoma MHP 314.2 2nd St. West Perkins St. Near AAA building 3024 is Fl'ee FOl" AII Riders!
D (inside parking lot)  Highway 12 Maxwell Village Shopping Center 818 J 2nd St. West Sonoma Marketplace 840
3rd St. West Perkins St. 841 -
Highway 12 Verano Ave. Vineyard Shopping Center/Denny’s 320 " es erins Hop on’
K Andrieux St. 4th St. West Ac. from Sonoma Valley Hospital 842 -
Highway 12 Encinas Ln. Brookside Mobile Manor 321 ikt Hop-off Any“me!
P Highway 12 Siesta Way Fiesta Plaza/Ac. Ultramar Gas 322 L Sth St. West W. MacArthur St.  Puebla Serena MHP 301
Highway 12 Thompson Ave. @ BHS Park-and-Ride Lot 323 5th St. West W. MacArthur St. Moon Valley MHP 844 The Free-Fare Program
Highway 12 Boyes Blvd. Ac. Boyes Hot Springs Post Office 324 M  Temelec Circle Mission Dr. Temelec 866 is Sponsored By
Highway 12 BalsamAve.  Ac. My Pal Pet Supplies 325 Temelec Circle Almeria Dr. Temelec 867 The City of Sonoma &
Highway 12 Mountain Ave.  Turnout ac. Mike’'s Market 326 Temelec Circle Flint Ct. Temelec Flag The County of Sonoma
Highway 12 Marin Ave. Ac. Curry and | Antiques 327 N Via Colombard Carnation Ct. Temelec Flag
Agua Caliente Rd. Cedar Ct. @ Sonoma Village Apts. 329 South Temelec Circle Avenida Sebastiani  Temelec Flag
A Agua Caliente Rd. Lake St. 330 (0] Hermosa Parkway = Watmaugh Rd. 7 Flags MHP 847
Valletti Dr. Lake St. @ turnout next to swimming pool 820 Note: Flag Stops OK along any streets shown on route map within Temelec, Creekside and Chantarelle
Highway 12 Mountain Ave. Morenita Market/Mike’s Market 281 5th St West Emily's Meadow Ct.  Ac. Moon Valley MHP 868
Highway 12 Lichtenberg Ave. Northbay Autoworks 282
. . L 5th St. West W. MacArthur St. Ac. Pueblo Serena MHP 310
B Highway 12 Boyes Blvd. @ Boyes Post Office 283 . . .
Boyes Blvd. Spring St. @ Intersection on Utility Pole 822 Sth St. West Andrieux St. on “hospital” sign pole el
N . . K Andrieux St. 4th St. West Sonoma Valley Hospital 869
Boyes Blvd. Riverside Dr. @ Speed Limit Sign W. of Intersection 823 @ y P
. 3rd St. West Perkins St. 870
Railroad Ave. Boyes Blvd. Ac. 7-Eleven Store 824
Railroad Ave. Cherry Ave. @ Stop Sign 825 J R L Selilivdl i G e 871
Railroad Ave. Craig Ave. @ Stop Sign 826 I 2nd St. West Andrieux Street Ac. Convelescent Home 305.2
Verano Ave. Bay St. North of El Verano P.O. 292 2nd St. West Bettencourt St. 305.3
C Grove St. Bay St. Dirt turnout East of Bay St. 293 H Broadway E. MacArthur St. Sonoma Auto Center (north of H.S.) 303
Verano Ave. Willow St. East of McNeilly's Bar 318 Broadway Patten St. Shell Gas Station 304
Verano Ave. Main St. Maxwell Farms Park/Ac. FAHA 319 G Sonoma Plaza Highway 12 Sonoma City Hall 305
D Highway 12 Ramon St. Maxwell Village Shopping Center 2881
Highway 12 West Spain St. Next to Trojan Horse Inn 288.2 * Bold Highlighted = Timepoint on Printed Schedule
Highway 12 Riverside Dr. Mondo American Beer Garden 297
W. Napa St. 7th St. West Sonoma Valley Regional Library 208 ** Highlighted Stops are served only on Weekday trips to Temelec.
E W. Napa St. 5th St. West Turnout @ Safeway 828
W. Napa St. 3rd St. West Ac. St. Francis Catholic School 829
F W. Napa St. 2nd St. West Toy Shop west of Black Bear Diner 830 S on om ac ounty
G Sonoma Plaza Highway 12 Sonoma City Hall 305



